04/10/2014 502761691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES F. BLAKE	09/05/2013
MARK JOSEPH CHICARELLI	09/11/2013
RUSTAM FERDINAND GARREY	09/09/2013
JOHN GAUDINO	09/16/2013
JONAS GRINA	09/12/2013
DAVID A. MORENO	09/18/2013
PETER J. MOHR	09/13/2013
LI REN	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY BIOPHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	3200 WALNUT STREET	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14181418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764087

Email: temp2@vhpglobalip.com

VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP **Correspondent Name:** 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 670

BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02122.035US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Harris, Reg. No., 37,346/

REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0090 502761691

DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014
Total Attachments: 28	
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	Г ТО BE FILED ARRAY0001#page1.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	Г TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page2.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	Г TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page3.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	TTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page4.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page5.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓΤΟ BE FILED ARRAY0001#page6.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page7.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓΤΟ BE FILED ARRAY0001#page8.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	Γ TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page9.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page10.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page11.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page12.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page13.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page14.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page15.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page16.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page17.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page18.tif
	TTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page19.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page20.tif
	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page21.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page22.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page23.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page24.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page25.tif
	TO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page26.tif
	TTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page27.tif
source=02122.035US2 - ASSIGNMENT	ΓTO BE FILED ARRAY0001#page28.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>James F. Blake</u>, <u>Mark Joseph Chicarelli</u>, <u>Rustam Ferdinand Garrey</u>, <u>John Gaudino</u>, <u>Jonas Grina</u>, <u>David A. Moreno</u>, <u>Peter J. Mohr</u>, and <u>Li Ren</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 1</u>, <u>2013</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>13/782,513</u> and for which we filed an International Patent Application on <u>March 1</u>, <u>2013</u>, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number PCT/US2013/028622.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array BioPharma</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> <u>Walnut Street</u>, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Colorado 80301</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF Colorso
COUNTY OF Boulder)
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>James F. Blake</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
[SEAL] SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Public

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of
	September 2013.
	Mart Joyl Chrash
	Mark Joseph Chicarelli
	STATE OF CILINATO
	STATE OF Country of Boulder State of Country of Boulder
	On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph
	Chicarelli to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
	therein set forth.
	SUSAN E. ELSBERRY [SEANDTORY Public State of Colorado Notary Public
٧	Commission Expires October 15, 2015
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013.
	Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
	CTATE OF
	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF)
	COUNTY OF
	On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared Rustam
	Ferdinand Garrey to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
	foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	purposes therein set forth.
	[SEAL]
	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622 Page 4 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 1/6th day of
September 2013.	m
	ohn Gaudino
STATE OF Colorado)ss COUNTY OF Boulder)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF Boulder	
11 2 4	,
On this 14 day of 26742 m	2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudino
to me known and known to me to be the person of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY	M. 550
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY [SEAL Notary Public State of Colorado	/mon E. 58
ty Commission Expires October 15, 201	Notary Public
3013	
	have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2013.	
Jo	onas Grina
STATE OF	
)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
	, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> to
	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
[CE AL]	
[SEAL]	N-4 P. L.V.
	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622 Page 5 of 7

IN TESTIMONY W	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\#\mathcal{B}$ day of
September, 2013.	
·	
	David A. Moreno
STATE OF <u>Colnado</u>	
COUNTY OF Boulder)ss)
On this 18 day of	September, 2013 before me personally appeared David A.
Moreno to me known and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	ledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
thesein set forth	
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public [SEALGITE of Colorado	Man 6. 6, 50
ty Cernmission Expires October 15, 2015	Notary Public
, 2013.	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Peter J. Mohr
STATE OF)
)ss
COUNTY OF	_)
On this day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared Peter J. Mohr
	the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
for a z	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622 Page 6 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Li Ren
STATE OF Colorado
STATE OF Colors of Soulder)
On this 10 day of 547, 2013 before me personally appeared Li Ren to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SKAL] SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Public
My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

Docket No:	02121.035WO1
Scrial No. P	CT/US2013/028622
Page 7 of 7	

_

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>James F. Blake</u>, <u>Mark Joseph Chicarelli</u>, <u>Rustam Ferdinand Garrey</u>, <u>John Gaudino</u>, <u>Jonas Grina</u>, <u>David A. Moreno</u>, <u>Peter J. Mohr</u>, and <u>Li Ren</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 1</u>, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>13/782,513</u> and for which we filed an International Patent Application on <u>March 1</u>, <u>2013</u>, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number <u>PCT/US2013/028622</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array BioPharma</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> <u>Walnut Street</u>, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Colorado 80301</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN 7	TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.		
		<u></u>	lames F. Blake
STATE OF			
)ss	
COUNTY OF		_)	
On this	day of		, 2013 before me personally appeared James F. Blake
to me known and kn	own to me to be	the person	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he/she duly ackr	nowledged to me	that he/she	e executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se
forth.			
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2013.	
	Mark Joseph Chicarelli
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF	
	, 2013 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph
	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
•	ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
September, 2013.	I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
STATE OF A - A - A	
STATE OF Oregon	
COUNTY OF Lina)	
On this 9th day of Septem	, 2013 before me personally appeared Rustam
	me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowle	edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes the OFFICIAL SEAL	99
KATHRYN LEE CODDINGT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO	on (f)
[SEAL] COMMISSION NO. 19493	5 15 1 (06) 1 200
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2013. John Gaudino STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, 2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudino to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Jonas Grina STATE OF ______) COUNTY OF ____ On this ______ day of _____, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.035WQ1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622

Page 4 of 7

Docket No: 02121.035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622

Page 5 of 7

ASSIGNEE:	
AGREED TO AND ACC 20 <u>13</u> .	CEPTED on this 11 day of September,
	ARRAY BIOPHARMATING.
	John R. Moore Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF COLORADO	•
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 11 day of September, 2013

Notary Public Mun 6. 6.

State of Colorado My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

SUSAN E. ELSBERRY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>James F. Blake</u>, <u>Mark Joseph Chicarelli</u>, <u>Rustam Ferdinand Garrey</u>, <u>John Gaudino</u>, <u>Jonas Grina</u>, <u>David A. Moreno</u>, <u>Peter J. Mohr</u>, and <u>Li Ren</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 1</u>, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>13/782,513</u> and for which we filed an International Patent Application on <u>March 1</u>, 2013, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number PCT/US2013/028622.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array BioPharma</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> Walnut Street, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Colorado 80301</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

		Notary Public
[SEAL]		
forth.		
and he/she duly ackr	nowledged to me th	that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
to me known and kn	own to me to be th	he person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared James F. Blake
COUNTY OF		
)ss
STATE OF		ر
		James F. Blake
	, 2013.	
		Diebot, That of foreign set my hand this day of
IN T	ESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of

	ESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.	
		Mark Joseph Chicarelli
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph
Chicarelli to me know	vn and known to me to	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
		me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		• •
[SEAL]		
		27 . 2 11
		Notary Public
		Notary Public
IN TE		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<u> </u>	, 2013	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<u> </u>	, 2013	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF	, 2013.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF	, 2013.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF	, 2013.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	, 2013)) day of	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this Ferdinand Garrey to a		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this Ferdinand Garrey to a		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this Ferdinand Garrey to a foregoing instrument,		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rustam Ferdinand Garrey

IN T	TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		John Gaudino
	,	
STATE OF	_	·
COLDENIA)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudino
		son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly ackr	nowledged to me that he	she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
September		Jonas Grina DF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of Jonas Grina
		Jonas Grina
STATE OF Tax	as TT	Eugs
	-54-7989)ss	
COUNTY OF Dal	ilas	Dulgs
On this 12	day of Sple	, 2013 before me personally appeared Jonas Grina to
me known and know	n to me to be the person	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly ackn	owledged to me that he	she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		
	SHAROL WILSON fary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 23, 2016	Notary Public

and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set

Notary Public

forth.

[SEAL]

ASSIGNEE:

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED on this 2 day of Octobur

20 13.

ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.

John R. Moore

Vice President and General Counsel

Docket No: 02121,035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622

COUNTY OF BOULDER

Page 7 of 7

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss.

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 day of October ,2013.

SUSAN E. ELSBERRY
(SEAL)Notary Public *********
State of Colorado

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>James F. Blake</u>, <u>Mark Joseph Chicarelli</u>, <u>Rustam Ferdinand Garrey</u>, <u>John Gaudino</u>, <u>Jonas Grina</u>, <u>David A. Moreno</u>, <u>Peter J. Mohr</u>, and <u>Li Ren</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 1</u>, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>13/782,513</u> and for which we filed an International Patent Application on <u>March 1</u>, 2013, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number <u>PCT/US2013/028622</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array BioPharma</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> <u>Walnut Street</u>, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Colorado 80301</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN T	ESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
V	, 2013.	
•		James F. Blake
STATE OF		
)s	s
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>James F. Blake</u>
to me known and kno	own to me to be the	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he/she duly ackn	owledged to me tha	t he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se
forth.		
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public

IN T	ESTIMONY W	HEREOI	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.		
			Mark Joseph Chicarelli
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF		زُ	
On this	day of		, 2013 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph
			be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/sh	e duly acknowle	edged to	me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.			
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public
	, 2013.		
			Rustam Ferdinand Garrey
STATE OF			
)ss	
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of _		, 2013 before me personally appeared Rustam
			to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument,	and he/she duly	acknow	ledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set for	orth.		
[SEAL]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Notary Public

On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein so forth. [SEAL]	IN TE	STIMONY W	HEREOF,	, I have hereunto set my hand this	_ day of
STATE OF		, 2013.			
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudi to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein is forth. [SEAL]				John Gaudino	
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudi to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein is forth. [SEAL]	STATE OF)		
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared John Gaudi to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein a forth. [SEAL]	***				
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she acknowledged to me that he/she	COUNTY OF				
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein a forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared Jonas Grina me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein a forth. [SEAL]	On this	day of		, 2013 before me personally appe	eared John Gaudino
[SEAL] Notary Public	to me known and know	vn to me to be	the person	n described in and who executed the fo	regoing instrument,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina	and he/she duly acknow	wledged to m	e that he/sl	he executed the same for the uses and	purposes therein set
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina	forth.	_			-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina	[SEAL]				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013. Jonas Grina				Notary Public	
STATE OF			HEREOF,	1 have hereumo set my hand this	_ day or
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein so forth. [SEAL]				Jonas Grina	
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein so forth. [SEAL]	STATE OF)		
On this, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein s forth. [SEAL])ss		
On this, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jonas Grina</u> me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein s forth. [SEAL]	COUNTY OF)		
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein sforth. [SEAL]					
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein sforth. [SEAL]	On this	day of		, 2013 before me personally appe	ared Jonas Grina to
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein s forth. [SEAL]					
forth. [SEAL]			_		
				•	
	[SEAL]				
TACKET A T MOTIC	-			Notary Public	

Docket No: 02121.035WO1 Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622 Page 5 of 7

IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2013.	•
	<u> </u>	David A. Moreno
STATE OF)	•
)ss	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>David A.</u>
		the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/sh	e duly acknowledged to me	e that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		
[SEAL]		With the second
		Notary Public
	<u> </u>	have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of Peter J. Mohr
STATE OF COL	rado i	
)ss	
STATE OF COUNTY OF G	vimer)	
On this <u>13</u>	th day of Septem	Off., 2013 before me personally appeared Peter J. Mohr
		described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly ackno	wledged to me that he/she	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
NO	LE HUMRICH TARY PUBLIC	1
	te of Colorado	Janelle Humny
My Commi	ssion Expires July 23, 2015	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.035W01
Serial No. PCT/US2013/028622
Page 6 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______, 2013.

Li Ren

STATE OF _______)

Ss

COUNTY OF _______)

On this _____ day of _______, 2013 before me personally appeared Li Ren to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Docket No:	02121.035WO1
Serial No. P	CT/US2013/028622
Page 7 of 7	

ASSIGNEE:	
AGREED TO AND ACCEPT 20_ <i>l3</i>	ED on this 2 day of Ochober
	ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.
	John R Moore Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.	
Given under my hand	and seal of office this 2 day of 0 Goha 2013
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY (SEATNOTORY Public Man G. G. S. Sidie of Colorado	

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

PATENT REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 04/10/2014